No. A-22012/3/2023-ADMINSTRATION-MOWR

भारत सरकार

Government of India जल शक्ति मंत्रालय

Ministry of Jal Shakti

जल संसाधन, नदी विकास एवं गंगा संरक्षण विभाग

Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation (Administration Section/प्रशासन अनुभाग)

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg New Delhi, Dated 25th March, 2025

OFFICE ORDER NO. 221/2025

With the approval of Competent authority, Shri Vinayak Bhat, Director (GW) is hereby assigned the additional charge of the post of Director (Atal Jal) till the appointment of new incumbent or until further orders, whichever is earliest.

2. The officer shall not be entitled to any financial remuneration for performing the function of additional charge.

(Raju)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel.: 23738126

Email: usadmn-mowr@nic.in

Copy to: -

- 1. Concerned Officer, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR.
- PPS to Secretary/PPS to AS/ PPS to AS (A)/ PPS to MD (NWM)/PPS to DG (NMCG), DoWR, RD & GR
- 3. All wing heads, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR
- 4. All Organisation Heads, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR
- 5. GA/Vigilance/Cash/e-Gov Sections, DoWR, RD & GR.
- 6. Personal file/APAR Folder
- 7. For uploading on the Intra-net.